National
Semiconductor
ADC0819 8-Bit Serial I/O  A /D  Converter
with 19-Channel Multiplexer
General Description
The ADC0819 is an 8-Bit successive approximation A/D
converter with simultaneous serial I/O. The serial input con­
trols an analog multiplexer which selects from 19 input

19 ADC0819 FUNCTIONAL CIRCUIT
5V
Ordering Information
Temperature Range 0°C to +70°C — 40°C to +85°C
Total Unadjusted
Error
± y 2 LSB ADC0819BCN ADC0819BCV
±1 LSB ADC0819CCN ADC0819CCV
Package Outline N28B V28A
3-90